
RESOLUTION NO. 8 
 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 565 FOR 2017 REGARDING TAX RATES IN 
THE TOWN OF BERNE AND WESTERLO 
 
 Introduced:  1/8/18 

By Mr. Ward: 
 
 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 565 for 2017 this Honorable Body established 
amounts to be levied and tax rates based on information provided by the Towns of 
Berne and Westerlo, and 
 

WHEREAS, Subsequent to this action, the Towns of Berne and Westerlo 
acknowledged that assessment information provided to the County had to be 
adjusted which would change the Town, Highway and certain special districts tax 
rates, now, therefore be it 
 
 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 565 for 
2017 is amended as follows to reflect the correct tax rates regarding the listed 
Town, Highway and Special Districts: 
 
  Town of Berne 
  

Berne Fire District  
Helderberg Ambulance District  

2.014693 
.308771 

 
  Town of Westerlo 
  

Town 
Highway 
Westerlo Rescue 
Westerlo Fire District 
South Westerlo Light District 

221.038447 
121.896540 
34.507342 
79.664684 
42.588859 

 
  

and, be it further 
  
 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County and Town Officials. 
 
 Adopted by unanimous vote. 1/8/18 
 

On a motion by Ms. McKnight, duly seconded, the meeting was adjourned. 
 
A true copy 

PAUL T. DEVANE 
Clerk 



 
 

 


